
Spareparts list E00208
Motorcompr.-HG(X)4/555-8/4S
D.-Nr. 1.0850-13952.0 Bl.3 

Pos.  Part no.  Decsription

             Valid from  30.11.01

                                     Quantity    QU

20 06570 BASE PLATE 1 Pc
30 06164 BASE PLATE GASKET 1 Pc
40 06912 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8X25 20 Pc
50 05712 LOWER VALVE PLATE GASKET 2 Pc
60 07614 VALE PLATE AIR COND. COMPLETE 2 Pc
70 06730 UPPER VALVE PLATE GASKET 2 Pc

100 07940 SAFETY VALVE M24X1,5 2 Pc
110 05791 SEAL RING 27,8X24,2X2 2 Pc
120 07855 PRESSURE BALANCE VALVE CPL. 2 Pc
170 03384 CYLINDER COVER 2 Pc
180 06621 HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X60 22 Pc
210 05083 VALVE FLANGE GASKET 3 Pc
220 06034 HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X65 4 Pc
230 03370 FILTER SUCTION SIDE 1 Pc
270 07857 PISTON PIN DIA.15X50 4 Pc
280 05551 SEEGER CIRCLIP 15X1 8 Pc
290 06562 OIL SCRAPER RING PISTON 60 4 Pc
300 06563 COMPRESSION RING PISTON 60 4 Pc
330 07128 SHUT-OFF VALVE LESS SOLD UNION 2 Pc
331 05784 CAP NUT M22X1,5 2 Pc
332 05789 CAP NUT UNF 7/16" 2 Pc
333 05514 LOCKING SCREW 1/8" NPTF 2 Pc
340 05067 GASKET SOLDERED CONNECT. 2 Pc
350 04367 BRAZED HEXAGON NIPPLE NW 25 1 Pc
355 04329 FLANGE OVAL 16MM 1 Pc
360 04329 FLANGE OVAL 16MM 1 Pc
370 05489 CYLINDER SCREW M10X35 2 Pc
380 05447 HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X35 2 Pc
400 05313 BRAZED HEXAGON NIPPLE NW 32 1 Pc
420 06573 ADJUSTING SCREW M10X0.75 1 Pc
430 05764 STEEL BALL DIA.6,35 1 Pc
440 06651 COMPRESSION SPRING OILOVERPRES 1 Pc
460 07847 OIL PUMP,COMPLETE 1 Pc
465 06580 O-RING DIA.82,22X2,62 1 Pc
470 05094 GASKET F.OILP.+REAR BEAR.FL. 1 Pc
480 05431 HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X55 8 Pc
490 04442 OIL FILTER, CPL. 1 Pc
500 05342 SEAL RING 27X22X2 3 Pc
510 05956 LOCKING SCREW M22X1,5 1 Pc
520 05514 LOCKING SCREW 1/8" NPTF 3 Pc
530 05752 TEE-PIECE W.SCHR.CONN.ONE 1 Pc
540 05541 SCREWED UNION DIN 8906 1 Pc
570 06001 SIGHT GLASS 1 Pc
580 05402 HEX. HEAD SCREW M6X16 4 Pc
590 05153 O-RING DIA.34,59X2,62 1 Pc
600 05788 RING SCREW M10 1 Pc
630 06589 NON-RETURN DISC 1 Pc
650 06594 SEAT RING 1 Pc
750 06620 HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X25 12 Pc
760 06653 O-RING DIA.238X5 1 Pc
770 05691 CYLINDER PIN 6 M6X15 1 Pc
790 06654 FEATHER A12X8X50  DIN 6885 1 Pc
800 04425 DISC DIA. 50X12.5X8 1 Pc
810 05666 SPRING WASHER B12 1 Pc

Page 1 / 3



Spareparts list E00208
Motorcompr.-HG(X)4/555-8/4S
D.-Nr. 1.0850-13952.0 Bl.3 

Pos.  Part no.  Decsription

             Valid from  30.11.01

                                     Quantity    QU

820 05467 HEX. HEAD SCREW M12X80 1 Pc
835 06833 BLANK FLANGE 1 Pc
840 05402 HEX. HEAD SCREW M6X16 3 Pc
850 06218 O-RING DIA. 32,99X2,62 1 Pc

1000 03956 MOTOR HOUSING 1 Pc
1010 06644 CYLINDER SCREW M10X60 8 Pc
1020 06918 SPRING A5X5X60   DIN 6885 1 Pc
1030 03734 MOTOR FOOT, CPL. 1 Pc
1040 05421 HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X25 2 Pc
1050 06747 TERMINAL BOARD 1 Pc
1055 05073 INSULATING FOIL NPN 5, STAMPED 1 Pc
1060 06559 TERMINAL BOARD GASKET 1 Pc
1070 06244 HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X30 10 Pc
1100 06061 HEX. HEAD SCREW M6X12 1 Pc
1110 05653 DISC A6,4 4 Pc
1115 06354 HEX. HEAD SCREW M6X16 4 Pc
1120 06043 LOCKING DISC  S M6 7 Pc
1125 05654 LOCKING DISC  S M8 - A2 8 Pc
1140 06913 MOTOR PROT.MP10,AC 230V  ±10% 1 Pc
1141 06920 SCREW C3.5X13 3 Pc
1150 05629 HEX. HEAD NUT M8 6 Pc
1160 06626 HEX. HEAD SCREW M6X10 6 Pc
1175 07922 ROTOR 18,5 KW 1 Pc
1180 06708 SPACER SLEEVE 11KW+22KW+29KW 1 Pc

------   ASSEMBLY KITS  ------
2000 08248 SET VALVE PLATE AIR CONDITION: 2 Pc
2020 08384 SET OIL PUMP 1 Pc
2030 80104 SET PISTON DIA 60 (OPTIMIZED) 4 Pc
2040 08898 SET PISTON-CONN.ROD W.2 RINGS 4 Pc
2050 08900 SET CRANKSHAFT 1 Pc
2060 08084 SET SHUT-OFF VALVE NW25 1 Pc
2070 08082 SET SHUT-OFF VALVE NW32 1 Pc
2080 08130 SET SIGHT GLASS 1 Pc
2090 08913 SET GASKETS 1 Pc

NOT SHOWN
2100 08894 SET CONNECTING ROD 4 Pc
2120 80175 SET BEARING BUSH HA/HG4+5 1 Pc
2130 08955 SET MOT.CASING+STATOR 5,5/11KW 1 Pc
2160 08949 SET TERMINAL BOARD 1 Pc
2170 80152 SET TERMINAL BOX / PA, BLUE 1 Pc
2170 80153 SET TERMINAL BOX /PA, BLACK 1 Pc

SONDERAUSFÜHRUNG
2180 80077 SET FRONT BEARING FLANGE 1 Pc
2190 08102 SET MOTOR PROTECT.MP10,AC 230V 1 Pc
2190 08103 SET MOTOR PROTECT. MP10,DC 24V 1 Pc

SONDERAUSFÜHRUNG
2210 08425 SET OIL SUMP HEAT.80W 220-240V 1 Pc
2210 08429 SET OIL S.HEAT.80W SPEC.VOLT. 1 Pc

----  SPECIAL ACCESORIES  ----
3400 80045 SET ADDITIONAL FAN FOR HG4+5+6 1 Pc
3410 06808 FAN MOTOR DM 312 1 Pc
3420 06805 HOLDER F. SUPPLEMENTARY FAN 2 Pc
3430 06809 DISTANCE ROLL DM 20X10 2 Pc
3440 06278 HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X80 4 Pc

Page 2 / 3



Spareparts list E00208
Motorcompr.-HG(X)4/555-8/4S
D.-Nr. 1.0850-13952.0 Bl.3 

Pos.  Part no.  Decsription

             Valid from  30.11.01

                                     Quantity    QU

3450 05445 HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X25 4 Pc
3460 05646 DISC B10,5 8 Pc
3470 05665 SPRING WASHER B10 4 Pc
3480 05630 HEX. HEAD NUT M10 4 Pc
3500 08920 SET OIL PRESSURE SAFETY SWITCH 1 Pc
3510 05251 REFFLEX-HOSE LINE,DN 2MM 1 Pc
3520 05252 REFFLEX HOSE LINE, DN 2MM 1 Pc
3600 07946 SHUT-OFF VALVE 1/4"NPTFX7/16" 1 Pc
3800 08921 SET THERMAL PROT.THERMOSTAT 1 Pc

Page 3 / 3


